

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.6256 of 2024

Sambit Kumar Sahoo

Petitioner
....
Mr. Basudev Pujari, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

Opposite Parties
....
Mr. S. Das, A.G.A.

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER

15.03.2024

Order No.

W.P.(C) No.6256 of 2024 & I.A. No.3947 of 2024

01. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. An additional affidavit filed in Court today. The same is accepted and taken on record. A copy of such affidavit has already been served on learned counsel for the State.
3. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
4. Issue notice on the question of admission to the Opposite Parties.
5. Since Mr. Das, learned Additional Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of all the Opposite Parties, let three extra copies of the brief be served on him within a week.
6. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.
7. List this matter in the week commencing 22.04.2024.
7. As an interim measure, it is directed that any decision taken in the meantime shall be subject to the final outcome of the present writ application.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge