



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.6256 of 2024

Sambit Kumar Sahoo

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Sahoo, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. Tripathy, AGA

**COROM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER
19.03.2026**

**Order
No**

3.

- 1.** This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.
- 2.** Hard copy of the counter filed in Court be kept on record.
- 3.** Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
- 4.** On the request made by Mr. S. Sahoo, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, list this matter in the week commencing 27th April, 2026.
- 5.** In the meantime, order dt.06.02.2026 be complied with.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**

sangita