



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No. 6256 of 2024

Sambit Kumar Sahoo

.....

Petitioner

None

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. C.K. Pradhan, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

06.05.2026

Order No. 04

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. None appeared for the Petitioner when the matter was called.
3. List this matter after ensuing summer vacation.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)
Judge

Jyoti